
NATIONAL TOP 25
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 St, Mary’s Texas (11)	 41-8	 341	 1
  2.	 Tampa, Fla. (1)	 35-8	 330	 3
  3.	 Mount Olive, N.C. (2)	 42-7	 322	 5
  4.	 Tusculum, Tenn. 	 46-8	 287	 2
  5.	 Minnesota State	 33-7	 286	 T68
  6.	 Central Missouri	 37-7	 284	 4
  7.	 Seton Hill, Pa.	 41-8	 246	 T6
  8.	 Western Oregon	 31-8	 232	 14
  9.	 Delta State, Miss.	 35-11	 219	 13
10.	 Grand Valley State, Mich.	 32-12	 209	 8
11.	 Colorado Mesa	 36-10	 178	 16
12.	 Angelo State, Texas	 36-14	 170	 15
13.	 West Chester, Pa.	 32-9	 160	 17
14.	 Nova Southeastern, Fla.	 31-9	 145	 20
15.	 Franklin Pierce, N.H.	 31-13-1	 137	 21
16.	 Cal Baptist	 38-12	 134	 10
17.	 Armstrong Atlantic, Ga.	 36-12	 128	 11
18.	 St. Cloud State, Minn.	 35-10	 114	 19
19.	 Missouri S&T	 28-11	 86	 RV
20.	 Southern New Hampshire	 36-12	 79	 12
21.	 North Alabama	 36-14	 78	 9
22.	 St. Edwards, Texas	 33-11	 76	 25
23.	 Francis Marion, S.C.	 33-14	 66	 23
24.	 Mercyhurst, Pa.	 35-13	 63	 22
25.	 Chico State, Calif.	 33-13	 59	 RV

Dropped out: #18 Northern Kentucky, #24 Catawba.

Also receiving votes: Lynn, Fla. (31-13) 28 points; Northern 
Kentucky (30-16) 19 points; UC San Diego (28-20) 16 points; 
LeMoyne, N.Y. (31-12-1) 12 points; West Florida (32-15) 11 
points; Cal State San Bernardino (25-16) 10 points; New 
Mexico Highlands (33-12) 10 points; USC Aiken (33-16) 6 
points; Texas A&M Kingsville (31-14) 5 points; Kutztown, Pa. 
(31-15) 3 points.

ATLANTIC REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 Seton Hill, Pa. (12)	 41-8	 120	 1
  2.	 West Chester, Pa.	 32-9	 107	 2
  3.	 Mercyhurst, Pa.	 35-13	 96	 3
  4.	 Kutztown, Pa.	 31-15	 85	 4
  5.	 Shippensburg, Pa.	 30-19	 67	 7
  6.	 Shepherd, W. Va.	 27-19	 50	 5
  7.	 Winston-Salem St., N.C.	 34-17	 41	 6
  8.	 California, Pa.	 26-22	 28	 10
  9.	 West Virginia Wesleyan	 26-17	 16	 8
10.	 Millersville, Pa.	 24-21-1	 13	 RV
Dropped out: #9 East Stroudsburg, Pa.
Also receiving votes: Gannon, Pa. (25-21) 11 points; East 
Stroudsburg, Pa. (24-21-1) 6 points; Bloomsburg, Pa. (25-20) 5 
points; Slippery Rock, Pa. (24-23-1) 4 points; Charleston,
W. Va. (25-21) 3 points; Wheeling Jesuit, W. Va. (21-20) 
3 points; Indiana, Pa. (25-23-1) 2 points; Concord, W. Va. 
(24-26) 1 point.

CENTRAL REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1. 	 Minnesota State (8) 	 33-7 	 80 	 1
  2.	 Colorado Mesa 	 36-10 	 71 	 2
  3.	 St. Cloud State, Minn.	  35-10 	 65 	 3
  4.	 New Mexico Highlands 	 33-12 	 49 	 4
  5.	 Augustana, S.D.	  29-14 	 46 	 5
  6.	 Winona State, Minn.	  26-17 	 38 	 7
  7.	 Wayne State, Neb.	  26-16 	 37 	 6
  8.	 Regis, Colo.	  25-20 	 21 	 RV
  9.	 Colorado State-Pueblo 	 25-21 	 19 	 8
10.	 Southwest Minn. State 	 22-19 	 10 	 9
Dropped out: #10 Concordia-St. Paul, Minn.
Also receiving votes: Concordia-St. Paul, Minn. (19-19) 4 
points.

EAST REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 Franklin Pierce, N.H. (6)	 31-13-1	 86	 2
  2.	 So. New Hampshire (2)	 36-12	 79	 1
  3.	 LeMoyne, N.Y. (1)	 31-12-1	 76	 3
  4.	 So. Connecticut State	 29-14	 61	 4
  5.	 St. Thomas Aquinas, N.Y.	 30-15	 56	 5
  6.	 Stonehill, Mass.	 26-16	 31	 7
  7.	 Wilmington, Del.	 28-15	 26	 9
  8.	 Bentley,  Mass.	 25-21	 24	 NR
  9.	 Pace, N.Y.	 26-17	 22	 10
10.	 UMass Lowell	 25-17-1	 20	 6
Dropped out: #8 Dowling, N.Y.
Also receiving votes: LIU-C.W. Post, N.Y. (26-15) 7 points; 
Felician, N.J. (25-20) 3 points; Dowling, N.Y. (25-16) 2 points.
St. Anselm (N.H.) (2 pts.) 25-21-2
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MIDWEST REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1. 	 Grand Valley State, MI (8)	 32-12   	 80     	 1
  2.	 Missouri S&T 	 28-11              	65         	 3
  3.	 Northern Kentucky  	 30-16   	 61        	 2
  4.	 Indianapolis, Ind.	  34-12       	 60          	 6
  5.	 Wayne State, Mich. 	 26-15	 51         	 4
  6.	 Lewis, Ill.	 30-16      	 38         	 5
  7.	 Drury, Mo. 	 26-16	 34	 7
  8.	 Rockhurst, Mo.  	 27-15	 24	 8
  9.	 Ashland, Ohio	 26-20	 14	 9
T10.	 Quincy, Ill.	 23-19	 3	 NR
T10.	 Lake Erie, Ohio	 24-20	 3	 NR
Dropped out: #10 Southern Indiana.

SOUTH REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 Tampa, Fla. (6)	 35-8	 60	 1
  2.	 Delta State, Miss.	 35-11	 53	 3
  3.	 Nova Southeastern, Fla.	 31-9	 49	 4
  4.	 North Alabama	 36-14	 40	 2
  5.	 Lynn, Fla.	 31-13	 34	 5
  6.	 West Florida	 32-15	 27	 6
  7.	 Alabama-Huntsville	 28-20	 23	 9
  8.	 Valdosta State, Ga.	 26-17	 22	 8
  9.	 Florida Tech	 26-20	 11	 7
10.	 Florida Southern	 23-18	 6	 10
Dropped out: None.
Also receiving votes: Rollins, Fla. (27-17) 2 points; West 
Alabama (28-20) 2 points; Stillman, Ala. (28-16) 1 point.

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 St. Mary’s, Texas (6)	 41-8	 69	 1
  2. 	 Central Missouri (1)	 37-7	 64	 2
  3. 	 Angelo State, Texas	 36-14	 55	 3
  4. 	 St. Edward’s, Texas	 33-11	 41	 4
  5. 	 Texas A&M-Kingsville	 31-14	 37	 5
  6. 	 Southern Arkansas	 32-14	 35	 8
  7. 	 Southeastern Okla. St.	 32-15	 25	 6
  8. 	 Missouri Western	 30-14	 24	 7
  9. 	 Emporia State, Kans.	 25-18	 12	 9
10. 	 Central Oklahoma	 31-17	 9	 RV
Dropped out: #10 Newman, Kans.
Also receiving votes: Tarleton State (26-19), West Texas A&M 
(29-17), Missouri Southern (28-18), Southwestern Oklahoma 
State (27-17).

SOUTHEAST REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1. 	 Mount Olive, N.C. (5)	 42-7	 75	 2
2.	 Tusculum, Tenn. (3)	 46-8	 74	 1
3.	 Armstrong Atlantic, Ga.	 36-12	 64	 3
4.	 Francis Marion, S.C.	 33-14	 53	 4
5.	 USC Aiken	 33-16	 44	 6
6.	 Georgia College	 29-19	 37	 8
7.	 Catawba, N.C.	 39-14	 33	 5
8.	 Lander, S.C.	 33-16	 31	 7
9.	 UNC Pembroke	 30-19	 10	 10
10.	 Belmont Abbey, N.C.	 30-21	 9	 9
Dropped out: None.
Also receiving votes: Columbus State, Ga. (29-21) 5
points; Erskine, S.C. (30-23) 4 points; Young Harris, Ga.
(35-12) 1 point.			 

WEST REGION TOP 10
Rk	 School (#1 votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
  1.	 Western Oregon (7)	  31-8	  70 	 T1
  2. 	 Cal Baptist	 38-12 	 58	 T1
  3. 	 Chico State, Calif.	 33-13 	 57  	 T3
  4. 	 UC San Diego	 28-20 	 52  	 T3
  5. 	 Cal State San Bernardino	  25-16	  40 	 5
T6. 	 Dixie State, Utah	 29-17	 33	 6
T6. 	 Cal Poly Pomona	 31-18 	 33 	 8
  8. 	 Cal State Los Angeles	  24-18	  20 	 9
  9. 	 Cal State Stanislaus 	 26-20 	 12 	 7
10. 	 Grand Canyon, Ariz.	 26-22	  4 	 RV
Dropped out: #T10 Hawaii Pacific (26-19), #T10 Cal State 
Monterey Bay (25-21).
Also receiving votes: Sonoma State, Calif. (22-22) 3 points; 
Hawaii Pacific (26-19) 2 points; Cal State Monterey Bay 
25-21) 1 point.


